## STATE OF KANSAS

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **Substitute for HB 2410**, on page 2, in line 10, by striking "general state" and inserting "state foundation"; in line 15, by striking "general";

On page 9, in line 43, by striking "general state" and inserting "state foundation";

On page 10, in line 4, by striking "general";

On page 22, in line 2, by striking "(D)" and inserting "(C)"; in line 34, by striking "subsection

(ii)(2)" and inserting "paragraph (2)";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 41, in line 32, by striking "0.456" and inserting "0.484";

On page 43, in line 13, by striking "at-risk";

On page 68, in line 27, by striking "program"; in line 28, by striking the first "weighting" and inserting "bilingual weighting, career technical education weighting"

District.